
SCO-980 8-11-21

551
Illinois Housing Development Authority

Person/Department: Clarence Ray
(312) 836-5200
Clarenceray@ihda.org 
October 1, 2022-December 31, 2022

From To
2023 1587 N Xerox Corporation $106,087.68 10/26/2022 10/25/2025 Xerox MFD Lease 22-25 ROM
2023 1588 C Unqork Inc $274,400.00 9/30/2022 10/31/2022 UNQORK CHANGE ORDER NO. 8 TO UNQORK STATEMENT OF WORK AND ORDER NO. 1 (HAF)
2023 1589 R Anchor Staffing, Inc $21,429.00 10/1/2022 3/31/2023 Temporary Employee ROM - Asset Management Administrative Assistant Extension
2023 1590 R Anchor Staffing, Inc $22,329.00 10/1/2022 3/31/2023 Temporary Employee ROM - Receptionist Extension
2023 1591 R Anchor Staffing, Inc $22,482.00 10/1/2022 3/31/2023 Temporary Employee ROM - Legal Admin 2 Temp Extension
2023 1592 R Anchor Staffing, Inc $21,429.00 10/1/2022 3/31/2022 Temporary Employee ROM - Legal Admin 1 Temp Extension
2023 1593 R Anchor Staffing, Inc $21,429.00 10/1/2022 3/31/2022 Temporary Employee ROM - SRU Temp 
2023 1594 N National Tek Services, Inc $21,637.00 11/3/2022 11/2/2023 ManageEngine ServiceDesk Plus Small Purchase Small Business
2023 1595 N Constant Contact, Inc $25,000.00 10/20/2022 10/19/2023 Constant Contact 22-23 Small Purchase Sole Source
2023 1596 N Stomping Ground Strategies, LLC $550,000.00 10/26/2022 1/25/2023 Stomping Ground Strategies HAF Advertising - Exempt
2023 1597 N Mythics, Inc $46,564.35 10/26/2022 10/25/2023 Additional JDE Licenses & Support for Oracle ERP Project ROM
2023 1598 N Learning Tree $21,615.00 10/19/2022 10/18/2023 Learning Tree Plus Advantage Plan Small Purchase Sole Source
2023 1599 C Unqork Inc $45,078.00 10/24/2022 11/30/2022 UNQORK CHANGE ORDER NO. 6 TO UNQORK STATEMENT OF WORK AND ORDER NO. 2 (ERAP2)
2023 1600 N Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr, LLP f/k/a Arnstein & Lehr LLP $105,000.00 6/29/2022 12/31/2022 Litigation Counsel 
2023 1601 N Peterson, Johnson & Murray $105,000.00 8/1/2022 12/31/2022 Litigation Counsel 
2023 1602 N Baker Tilly Virchow Krause, LLP $105,500.00 10/31/2022 6/30/2023 Baker Tilly - Internal Auditing Assistance ROM
2023 1603 N Ice Miller LLP $175,000.00 11/1/2022 2/28/2026 Employment and Labor Counsel P&A RFP
2023 1604 N Kutak Rock LLP $144,000.00 11/1/2022 2/28/2026 Special Tax Counsel P&A Request for Proposals
2023 1605 N Mayer Brown LLP $5,580,000.00 11/1/2022 2/28/2026 Issuer's Counsel Renewal
2023 1606 N Caine Mitter & Associates Inc., $11,930.000.00 11/4/2022 11/3/2026 Financial Advisory, Cash Flow Mgmt, and SF Loan Pipeline Mgmt and TBA Hedge Exec Services RFP
2023 1607 N Tonervision, Inc dba ProVar Technologies $58,995.60 11/16/2022 11/15/2023 Adobe Acrobat Pro DC & Creative Cloud Licenses Small Purchase
2023 1608 C Unqork Inc $177,092.00 11/1/2022 2/28/2023 UNQORK STATEMENT OF WORK AND ORDER NO.3 (TSA) 

2023 1609 C Ring Central, Inc 
$137.70 (the new NTE 
amount $308,350.08) 9/30/2022 12/13/2022 RingCentral Call Center RPP - Exempt: Amendment 7

2023 1610 N Bob Ridings Inc. $75,582.00 N/A N/A Vehicle Purchase Small Purchase Small Business
2023 1611 C Unqork Inc $184,803.00 11/14/2022 1/30/2023 UNQORK CHANGE ORDER NO. 7 TO UNQORK STATEMENT OF WORK AND ORDER NO. 2 (ERAP2)
2023 1612 C Mythics, Inc $3,844.000.00 5/16/2022 12/31/2024 Oracle Cloud
2023 1613 C Mythics, Inc $333,434.00 1/1/2023 2/29/2024 Oracle Subscription 
2023 1614 N Anchor Staffing, Inc $25,350.00 10/25/2022 3/31/2023 Temporary Employee ROM - Staff Accountant Temp Extension
2023 1615 C Vera Creative,Inc $360,000.00 10/1/2021 9/30/2023 Website Design - Exempt (Third Amendment) 
2023 1616 N Saul Ewing Arnstein & Lehr, LLP f/k/a Arnstein & Lehr LLP $1,248,000.00 1/1/2023 4/30/2026 Litigation Counsel P&A RFP - Second Reissue
2023 1617 N Tonervision, Inc dba ProVar Technologies $71,450.00 12/8/2022 6/7/2022 Lenovo Laptops

2023 1618 C Ring Central, Inc 
$269,116.68 (the new NTE 

amount $577,466.76) 12/13/2022 12/13/2023 RingCentral Call Center RPP - Exempt: Amendment 8
2023 1619 N Denovo Ventures, LLC $55,000.00 12/27/2022 12/26/2023 Denovo 2023 Sole Source Small Purchase
2023 1620 R U.S. Bank National Association $4,200,000.00 1/1/2023 12/31/2024 Master Servicer

2023 1621 C Gartner, Inc.
 Amendment $18,935 (New 

NTE $48,835) 6/27/2022 12/31/2023 Gartner for IT Leadership Amendment
2023 1622 N Mesirow Insurance Services, Inc $359,245.00 12/16/2022 12/15/2023 ROM Insurance Brokerage Services - Directors and Officers Insurance

2023 1623 N ICE Mortgage Technology, Inc. f/k/a Ellie Mae, Inc.
$4000 (the new NTE amount 

$15,451.600) N/A N/A Statement of Work - Encompass eNote and eVault Consulting Service 
2023 1624 N Dynamic Interactive Business Systems Inc. $31,119.20 12/15/2022 12/26/2623 Veeam Licenses 

FILE-ONLY CONTRACTS REPORT 

Contract Term

Agency #:
Agency Name:
Agency Contact Information:

Phone Number:
Email:

Reporting Quarter:

N(ew)/ 
C(hange)/
R(e-establishment) Description of goods/services Current FY Amount Vendor Name

Contract 
NumberFiscal Year


